PlMA COUNTY)/‘ Agenda Item 8E

DATE: December 7, 2023
TO: Library Board, Pima County Public Library

Pima County Board of Supervisors

Pima County Administration

Friends of the Pima County Public Library, Board of Directors
Friends of the Arivaca Library, Board of Directors

Friends of the Esmond Station Library, Board of Directors
Friends of the Kirk-Bear Canyon Library, Board of Directors
Friends of the Oro Valley Public Library, Board of Directors
Friends of the Pima-Green Valley Library, Board of Directors
Pima Library Foundation, Board of Directors

FROM: Amber D. Mathewson
Library Director

SUBJECT: Director’s Report — November 2023

Staffing:

Currently 38 vacant positions:
Library Technical Assistant Supervisor — in recruitment
Deputy Director Support Services — in recruitment
Librarian lll — in recruitment
Librarian Il — in recruitment
Ajo Library — two positions in recruitment

Classification and Compensation:
Some appeals have been completed, however there are still several outstanding.

Library Updates:
Library managers began the process of determining the best hours for each individual branch with
regional coordination. Itis hoped to have more accessible hours beginning in January.

Donations for FY 23/24
Friends of Oro Valley 3,916.64 Book Sales
Friends of Pima County 60,000.00 Friends of Pima County Donation
Anonymous 10.00 Systemwide Donation
Friends of Green Valley Library 6,250.00 Quarterly payment for support
Found in Valencia Deposit Bag-No
Shortage 20.00 Systemwide Donation
Friends of Oro Valley 5,587.85 Book Sales
In Memory of Bob Novak gift plates-
Everlove & Associates 100.00 books on westerns or aircraft
Christina 20.00 Oro Valley Donation
Friends of BCN 347.96 Third Quarter Donation

Friends of Pima County 4,900.01 Bill Payment



Anonymous

Meridith Little

Fay C Burdick Revocable Trust
Melinda Diaz

Friends of the GVY Library
Friends of the BCN Library

Friends of the ORO Library
Friends of the ORO Library
Anonymous

John Denker

Joanne Gilbert
Nancy Ray

Total
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250.00 Career Online High School
10.00 Support Libraries

1,000.00
500.00
6,250.00
512.07
5,471.29
5,676.34
5.00
60.00

200.00
1,000.00

108,087.16

Himmel Park Library
Sahuarita Public Library
3rd quarterly payment
Fiscal 4th quarter donation (July 1 -
September 30, 2023)
Book Sales
Book Sales
Systemwide donation
Systemwide Donation/RIV
Systemwide - For books by Sharon
Sala and Robyn Carr
Systemwide - Nanini Public Library
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